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pleased to state the nature of progress made 80 far in introduction of the General Education Courses?

The Minister of Education (Dr. K. L.
Shrimali): A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.

STATEMENT

General Education courses have already been introduced in the Universities of Aligarh, Andhra, Banaras.
Baroda, Jadavpur, Karnatak, Kerala.
14ysore, Rajasthan, Saugar, Shri Venkateswara, S.N.D.T. Women's, Utka! and Visva-Bharati. The Universities of Madras and Poona have also achieved the objective in a different way. Osmania University has decided to introduce these COursell

from 1960-61. The remaining universities have either not introduced the courses or have yet to take a final decision in the matter.

Gas Turbine Project

rShri A. M. Tariq:
'1008 J Shrl Ram Krisban Gupta:

. ") Sardar Iqbal Slnl"h:
L Shrl A. K. GopalaD.:

Will the Minister of Selentiftc Be­
ftarCh and Cultural Mairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 368 on the 24th February. 1960 and state whether the Second Tata Committee have since met and made their final recommendation on the location of the Gas
Turbine Project?

The Minister of Seienti1le Research and Cultural Mairs (Shri Huma7UD Kabir) : Yes, Sir. The final report which has been submitted will be considered by the Governing Body of the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research.

The Committee has recommended that the establishment of a Centre at the Indian Institute of Science, Banaal~re for the development of gas turbine engines may not be pursued.
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Export of Coal to Pakistan

1858. Shri Pangarkar: Will the l4inister of Steel, MInes and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of coal despatched to Pakistan during the first halt of the year 1960; and

(b) how does it compare with the corresponding period of the year 1959?

The MinJster of Steel, MInes and rae1 (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a) and (b). A quantity of 527.781 tons was
despatched to Pakistan during the first half of 1960 as against 472.106 tons
during the corresponding period in 19119.

Export of Coal

1859. Shri Pangarkar: Will the Minister of Steel, MInes and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity of coal exported during the first haH of the year 1960 month-wise; and

(b) how does it compare with the exports during the correspondin«
period of the year 1959?

The MID1ster of Steel. MInes and hel (Sardar Swaran SlDch): (a) and

(b). The quantity of coal exported month-wise during the first half of 1959 and 1960 is given below:

Month Quantity of Coal exported (in Tons)

1959 1960

January .
February.
ldarcb
April
May
June

TOTAL

£Provisional

143,790
123,665
1~S;g4!!
143,255
103494
103401

756,453

128.196
1~712\l2
109.395
106,457
167.733
87463£

636,526

Murder by Army Sepoy at Jorhat

1860. Shrimatl MaIlda Ahmed: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the news published in Assam Tribune (Gauhati) dated the 6th June. 1960 that an Army sepoy killed a Havildar clerk at Jorhat Air Dropping Station on 5th June.
1960; and

(b) the result of investigation?

The MinJster of Defence (Shri Krishna Menon): (a) Yes. Sir.

(b) A Court of Inquiry has been held on this case and its proceedings are under examination by the Army authorities.

Production in Steel Plants fShrimati MaIlda Ahmed:
Shri AJit Singh Sarhad1:
Shri B. Das Gupta:

I Sbri Aurobiudo Ghoal:
1861 J Sbri D. C. Sharma:

" Shri Narayanankutty
I Menon: I Shri Subiman Ghose:

Sbri Ramslngh Bhal
l Vanna:

Will the Minister of Steel. MJ_
and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of steel ant!
pig iron produced in Rourkela. Bhilai

